©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2020
August, 2020 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
MM3Z9V1C/D
Zener Diodes
MM3Z2V4C - MM3Z75VC
Features
• Wide Zener Voltage Range Selection, 2.4 V to 75 V

M = Date Code
X M
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
1
2
MM3Z2V4C − MM3Z75VC
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Device Type
Device
Marking
VZ (V) @ IZT ZZT(�) @ IZT IZT (mA) ZZK(�) @ IZK IZK (mA) IR(�A) @ VR VR(V)
Min. Typ. Max. Max. − Max. − Max. −
MM3Z2V4C Z0 2.28 2.4 2.52 94 5 564 1 45 1
MM3Z2V7C Z1 2.57 2.7 2.84 94 5 564 1 18 1
MM3Z3V0C Z2 2.85 3 3.15 89 5 564 1 9 1
MM3Z3V3C Z3 3.14 3.3 3.47 89 5 564 1 4.5 1
MM3Z3V6C Z4 3.42 3.6 3.78 84 5 564 1 4.5 1
MM3Z3V9C Z5 3.71 3.9 4.1 84 5 564 1 2.7 1
MM3Z4V3C Z6 4.09 4.3 4.52 84 5 564 1 2.7 1
MM3Z4V7C Z7 4.47 4.7 4.94 75 5 470 1 2.7 2
MM3Z5V1C Z8 4.85 5.1 5.36 56 5 451 1 1.8 2
MM3Z5V6C Z9 5.32 5.6 5.88 37 5 376 1 0.9 2
MM3Z6V2C ZA 5.89 6.2 6.51 9 5 141 1 2.7 4
MM3Z6V8C ZB 6.46 6.8 7.14 14 5 75 1 1.8 4
MM3Z7V5C ZC 7.11 7.5 7.86 14 5 75 1 0.9 5
MM3Z8V2C ZD 7.79 8.2 8.61 14 5 75 1 0.63 5
MM3Z9V1C ZE 8.65 9.1 9.56 14 5 94 1 0.45 6
MM3Z10VC ZF 9.5 10 10.5 18 5 141 1 0.18 7
MM3Z11VC ZG 10.45 11 11.55 18 5 141 1 0.09 8
MM3Z12VC ZH 11.4 12 12.6 23 5 141 1 0.09 8
MM3Z13VC ZJ 12.35 13 13.65 28 5 160 1 0.09 8
MM3Z15VC ZK 14.25 15 15.75 28 5 188 1 0.045 10.5
MM3Z16VC ZL 15.2 16 16.8 37 5 188 1 0.045 11.2
MM3Z18VC ZM 17.1 18 18.9 42 5 212 1 0.045 12.6
MM3Z20VC ZN 19 20 21 51 5 212 1 0.045 14
MM3Z22VC ZP 20.9 22 23.1 51 5 235 1 0.045 15.4
MM3Z24VC ZR 22.8 24 25.2 65 5 235 1 0.045 16.8
MM3Z27VC ZS 25.65 27 28.35 75 2 282 0.5 0.045 18.9
MM3Z30VC ZT 28.5 30 31.5 75 2 282 0.5 0.045 21
MM3Z33VC ZU 31.35 33 34.65 75 2 306 0.5 0.045 23
MM3Z36VC ZV 34.2 36 37.8 84 2 329 0.5 0.045 25.2
MM3Z39VC ZW 37.05 39 40.95 122 2 329 0.5 0.045 27.3
MM3Z43VC ZX 40.85 43 45.15 141 2 353 0.5 0.045 30.1
MM3Z47VC ZY 44.65 47 49.35 160 2 353 0.5 0.045 33
MM3Z51VC Z− 48.45 51 53.55 169 2 376 0.5 0.045 35.7
MM3Z56VC Z= 53.2 56 58.8 188 2 400 0.5 0.045 39.2
MM3Z62VC Z≡ 58.9 62 65.1 202 2 423 0.5 0.045 43.4
MM3Z68VC Z> 64.6 68 71.4 226 2 447 0.5 0.045 47.6
MM3Z75VC Z< 71.25 75 78.75 240 2 470 0.5 0.045 52.5
Product parametric performance is indicated in the Electrical Characteristics for the listed test conditions, unless otherwise noted. Product
performance may not be indicated by the Electrical Characteristics if operated under different conditions.
1. The Zener Voltage (VZ) is tested under pulse condition of 10 ms.
2. The device numbers listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ±5%.

associated with such unintended or unauthorized use, even if such claim alleges that onsemi was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part. onsemi is an Equal
Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer. This literature is subject to all applicable copyright laws and is not for resale in any manner.
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
North American Technical Support:
Voice Mail: 1 800−282−9855 Toll Free USA/Canada
Phone: 011 421 33 790 2910
LITERATURE FULFILLMENT:
Email Requests to: orderlit@onsemi.com
onsemi Website: www.onsemi.com
Europe, Middle East and Africa Technical Support:
Phone: 00421 33 790 2910
For additional information, please contact your local Sales Representative
◊
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 onsemi:
  MM3Z10VC  MM3Z11VC  MM3Z12VC  MM3Z13VC  MM3Z15VC  MM3Z16VC  MM3Z18VC  MM3Z20VC
MM3Z22VC  MM3Z24VC  MM3Z27VC  MM3Z2V4C  MM3Z2V7C  MM3Z30VC  MM3Z33VC  MM3Z36VC  MM3Z39VC
  MM3Z3V0C  MM3Z3V3C  MM3Z3V6C  MM3Z3V9C  MM3Z43VC  MM3Z47VC  MM3Z4V3C  MM3Z4V7C
MM3Z51VC  MM3Z56VC  MM3Z5V1C  MM3Z5V6C  MM3Z62VC  MM3Z68VC  MM3Z6V2C  MM3Z6V8C  MM3Z75VC
  MM3Z7V5C  MM3Z8V2C  MM3Z9V1C